



Bid Tabulation

City of Van Wert
Main Street Water Main Replacement
July 16, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$724.77	\$724.77	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,833.00	\$1,833.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE	EACH	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 36" SIZE	EACH	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	201	TREE REMOVED, 42" SIZE	EACH	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	201	TREE REMOVED, 54" SIZE	EACH	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,661.72	\$15,661.72	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$28,100.00
7	202	CURB RAMP REMOVED	S.F.	1527	\$4.00	\$6,108.00	\$1.10	\$1,679.70	\$0.65	\$992.55	\$1.50	\$2,290.50	\$2.75	\$4,199.25	\$5.00	\$7,635.00	\$2.53	\$3,863.31
8	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	5130	\$4.00	\$20,520.00	\$1.11	\$5,694.30	\$0.65	\$3,334.50	\$1.50	\$7,695.00	\$1.40	\$7,182.00	\$2.00	\$10,260.00	\$1.69	\$8,669.70
9	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	158	\$8.00	\$1,264.00	\$7.84	\$1,238.72	\$3.25	\$513.50	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$10.50	\$1,659.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$5.07	\$801.06
10	202	METER PIT REMOVED	EACH	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$144.96	\$2,174.40	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$122.00	\$1,830.00
11	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$111.17	\$2,223.40	\$75.50	\$1,510.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00
12	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	81	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$333.52	\$27,015.12	\$322.00	\$26,082.00	\$485.00	\$39,285.00	\$465.00	\$37,665.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$554.00	\$44,874.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	114	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	\$35.71	\$4,070.94	\$32.00	\$3,648.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$65.00	\$7,410.00	\$80.00	\$9,120.00	\$44.51	\$5,074.14
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	61	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$3.34	\$203.74	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$6.00	\$366.00	\$5.50	\$335.50	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$6.55	\$399.55
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	62	\$130.00	\$8,060.00	\$98.87	\$6,129.94	\$33.00	\$2,046.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$67.00	\$4,154.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$44.51	\$2,759.62
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$416.90	\$6,670.40	\$347.50	\$5,560.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$490.00	\$7,840.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$587.85	\$9,405.60
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	31	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$500.28	\$15,508.68	\$368.50	\$11,423.50	\$530.00	\$16,430.00	\$505.00	\$15,655.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$605.52	\$18,771.12
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$76.99	\$923.88	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$162.20	\$1,946.40
19	452	8" EARLY STRENGTH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	48	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$90.33	\$4,335.84	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$187.77	\$9,012.96
20	608	CURB RAMPS, WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1528	\$35.00	\$53,480.00	\$14.82	\$22,644.96	\$18.75	\$28,650.00	\$16.00	\$24,448.00	\$16.75	\$25,594.00	\$12.00	\$18,336.00	\$17.46	\$26,678.88
21	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	5008	\$15.00	\$75,120.00	\$6.89	\$34,505.12	\$7.00	\$35,056.00	\$9.50	\$47,576.00	\$9.50	\$47,576.00	\$9.00	\$45,072.00	\$10.83	\$54,236.64
22	609	CURB REPAIR, IN KIND	FT.	142	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$55.59	\$7,893.78	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$56.00	\$7,952.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$87.31	\$12,398.02
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.22	\$522.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.35	\$1,135.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.84	\$1,884.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.41	\$3,741.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$45.50	\$4,550.00
27	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.75	\$3,950.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,610.05	\$7,610.05	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,915.00	\$11,915.00
29	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$131.78	\$263.56	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
30	638	4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$409.05	\$4,908.60	\$55.25	\$663.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$253.21	\$3,038.52
31	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	160	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$354.23	\$56,676.80	\$198.50	\$31,760.00	\$305.00	\$48,800.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$393.82	\$63,011.20
32	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	478	\$105.00	\$50,190.00	\$108.94	\$52,073.32	\$148.50	\$70,983.00	\$195.00	\$93,210.00	\$95.00	\$45,410.00	\$200.00	\$95,600.00	\$160.20	\$76,575.60
33	638	12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1475	\$140.00	\$206,500.00	\$160.34	\$236,501.50	\$137.00	\$202,075.00	\$140.00	\$206,500.00	\$125.00	\$184,375.00	\$180.00	\$265,500.00	\$168.90	\$249,127.50
34	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH WITH METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$220.10	\$5,722.60	\$248.00	\$6,448.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$385.90	\$10,033.40
35	638	1-1/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH WITH METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	43	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$210.74	\$9,061.82	\$224.00	\$9,632.00	\$220.00	\$9,460.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$597.68	\$25,700.24
36	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH WITH METER PIT, BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	395	\$150.00	\$59,250.00	\$45.17	\$17,842.15	\$47.00	\$18,565.00	\$52.00	\$20,540.00	\$81.00	\$31,995.00	\$100.00	\$39,500.00	\$79.13	\$31,256.35
36A	638	1-1/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH WITH METER PIT, BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	65	\$155.00	\$10,075.00	\$52.66	\$3,422.90	\$47.00	\$3,055.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$153.00	\$9,945.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.86	\$3,955.90
37	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,683.10	\$1,683.10	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00
38	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,631.07	\$23,679.63	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,866.00	\$25,794.00
39	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,041.40	\$40,331.20	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$5,050.00	\$40,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,040.00	\$40,320.00
40	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,846.27	\$44,231.35	\$8,650.00	\$43,250.00	\$8,900.00	\$44,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$53,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,105.00	\$55,525.00
41	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	642	STOP LINE	FT.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1570	\$5.00	\$7,850.00	\$8.02	\$12,591.40	\$9.50	\$14,915.00	\$10.00	\$15,700.00	\$3.50	\$5,495.00	\$5.00	\$7,850.00	\$14.00	\$21,980.00
TOTAL						\$769,682.00		\$687,131.39		\$690,802.05		\$762,610.50		\$759,641.75		\$840,767.00		\$875,218.71

*1 Total given was \$28,700.00

*2 Total given was \$766,241.75